Evaluates: MAXAUDINT1Audio Interface 1
General Description
The Maxim Audio Interface 1 (AUDINT1) board provides
both an I2C and I2S interface to facilitate the evaluation
of compatible Maxim Development (DEV) boards. Maxim
DEV boards that are evaluated with the AUDINT1 interface
board can require custom GUI software, which is available
as a download from Maxim’s evkit-software web page.

MAXAUDINT001 Required Driver
Table 7. DAI Header (J3)
Ordering Information
Figure 2
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2015 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 7
Evaluates: MAXAUDINT1Audio Interface 1
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 8/15 Initial release —
 Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Bill of Materials (BOM) Rev 0; 8/15
Parent Item Component Description Qty Primary
Part
Alternate
Part
Assembly DNI
= Do Not
Install
Reference Designator Manufactuer Manufacturer Part Number Assembly Comments
#REF! 1 2.2uF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic capacitor (0603) 7 C1, C2, C13, C14, C16, C209, C210 Murata GRM188R60J225K
2 0.1uF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) 35 C3-C8, C11, C15, C17-C20, C100, C101, C105,
C107-C110, C119, C201-C203, C218-C220,
C222, C225-C228, C231-C234
Murata GRM155R71C104K
3 1uF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) 5 C12, C207, C208, C213, C238 TDK C1608X7R1A105K
4 8pF ±0.5pF, 50V C0H ceramic capacitor (0402) 2 C102, C103 Taiyo Yuden UMK105CH080DV
5 10uF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic capacitor (0805) 1 C104 TDK C2012X5R0J106M
6 0.033uF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 C106 Murata GRM188R71E333K
7 18pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic capacitor (0603) 2 C111, C112 TDK C1608C0G1H180J
8 Capacitor (0402) 1 DNI C113
9 1uF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic capacitor (0402) 7 C115-C118, C200, C204, C205 TDK C1005X5R0J105K
10 0.1uF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 C120 TDK C1608X7R1E104K
11 0.01uF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) 4 C206, C211, C236, C237 Murata GRM188R71H103K
12 1000pF±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 C212 Murata GRM188R71H102K
13 33pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic capacitor (0603) 4 C214-C217 Murata GRM1885C1H330J
14 330pF ±5% 50V C0G ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 C221 Murata GRM1885C1H331J
15 4.7uF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic capacitor (0805) 2 C223, C224 Murata GRM219R61A475K
16 4.7uF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic capacitor (0603) 2 C229, C230 Murata GRM188R60J475K
17 Multipurpose test point, 63mill drill (Red) 1 DNI CLK Keystone 5010
18 LED, red, 1.7V, 20mA  (0603) 2 D1, D2 Stanley Electric BR1111C-TR
19 LED, yellow  (0603) 1 D100 Lite-On LTST-C190YKT
20 LED, green (0603) 4 D101, D200, LEDA, LEDB Lite-On LTST-C190GKT